THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY

BY-LAW NO. 105-74

BEING A BY-LAW TO FIX THE SALARIES OF THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE HYDRO-ELECTRIC COM-MISSION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY.

WHEREAS The Public Utilities Act, R.S.O. 1970, Chapter 390, Section 44, authorizes the Council to fix the salaries of the Commissioners of The Hydro-Electric Commission.

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- THAT the salary of the Chairman of the Commission shall be \$2,400.00 per year.
- THAT the salary of the other members of the Commission shall be \$1,800.00 per year.
- 3. THIS By-law shall take effect on the first day of January 1975 subject to the approval of the Hydro-Electric Power Commission of Ontario pursuant to the provisions of Section 44 (2) of The Public Utilities Act.
- 4. THAT By-law No. 4-73 of The Corporation of the City of North Bay is hereby repealed.

READ A FIRST TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 30TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 1974. READ A SECOND TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 15TH DAY OF OCTOBER, 1974. READ A THIRD TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL AND FINALLY ENACTED AND PASSED THIS 15TH DAY OF OCTOBER, 1974.

.... A Baton CTTY CLERK MAYOR